of the Supreme Court of Cassation, in part case 

798/2011, case 689/2011 of the Plovdiv Court of Appeal, 

and case 3765/2013, to confirm the termination of the 

bankruptcy case of the company "Bulgarian Posts"-EAD 

for its obligation in the amount of over 350,000,000,000 

(three hundred and fifty billion) euros, and in fact, in 

addition to violating the laws and causing the above huge 

loss, performed only and solely in favor of the state 

mafia, in favor of criminal actions of ministers and 

executive directors of the state company "Bulgarian